Scan it, for more
Information
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Electric Stacker PSE15L-C
WARNING
Do not use the electric truck before reading and
understanding these operating instructions.
NOTE:

a
rk
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
PSE15L-C
1600 3600
1.3 Drive: electric (battery type, mains...), diesel, petrol, fuel gas  Electric
1.4 Operator type (hand, pedestrian, standing, order picker)  Pedestrian
1.5 Rated capacity/ rated load Q(t) 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance C(mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork X(mm) 770
1.9 Wheelbase Y(mm) 1220 1245
W
e
ig
h
t 2.1 Service weight kg 590 750
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 640/1450 690/1560
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 410/180 525/225
T
ir
e
s
3.1 Tires: solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane  Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tyre size, front  x w (mm) Ф220×70
3.3 Tyre size, rear  x w (mm) Ф80×70
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions)  x w (mm) Ф100×50
3.5 Wheels, number front/ rear(x=driven wheels)  1x+1/2
3.6 Thread, front b10(mm) 557
3.7 Thread, rear b11(mm) 410/525
D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
 4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 1980 2282
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1508 78
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 1513 3513
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm)
1985 4039
9
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14mm 670/ 1228
4.15 Height, lowered h13mm 87
4.19 Overall length l1(mm) 1779
4.20 Length to face of forks l2(mm) 629
4.21 Overall width b1(mm) 820
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/ e/ l(mm) 60/180/1150
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 570/685
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2(mm) 27
4.34
.1
Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2324
4.34
.2
Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2269
4.35 Turing radius Wa (mm) 1481
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
 d
a
ta
 5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 4.0/4.4
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.087/ 0.148
5.3 Lowering, laden/ unladen m/s 0.125/ 0.117